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FOREWORD 

 

  

 

 

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority Statistical Digest encloses data 

on cargo, vessel and cruise passenger activities at Port Kingstown, the county’s 

major port center.  It also captures data on cruise vessel passenger arrivals in the 

Grenadines. 

 

The Campden Park Container Port’s data has been included in this year’s digest.    

It is the second major port in St. Vincent and the Grenadines for containerized 

cargo.   The Campden Park Container Port is a subsidiary of St.Vincent and the 

Grenadines Port Authority and is slated to become the focal container Port in St. 

Vincent and the Grenadines in July 2008 as all container activity will be conducted 

there.  It also boasts of the use of a new 100 ton Gottwald Mobile Crane. 

 

 

 The intention of this publication is to provide statistics to all our present and 

impending customers, various stakeholders and the public at large who 

expectantly will find this digest valuable.  
 

Any valuable propositions will be appreciated. 

 

 

 

 

 

--------------------------------- 

Paul Kirby 

Port Manager  
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TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
TEUS                - Twenty equivalent units 

 
TONS (TONNAGE)                         -           A measurement equivalent to 2,000 lbs                            

                                                                          (American) or 2,240 lbs (English) 

    
CONT. (CONTAINERIZED)        - Cargo shipped in containers 

 
TRANSHIPMENT                           -  The transferring of cargo from one mode of transport to 

another or the same mode at a Port, which is not the Port of 

final destination 

 
GRT                                                    - Gross Registered Tonnage 

 
NRT                                                    - Net Registered Tonnage 

 

 
BREAKBULK                                   -  Cargo that is loosely shipped in a ship’s hold and not in a 

container  

 

 
INBOUND             -  Imported or incoming 

 
OUTBOUND             -  Exported or outgoing 

 

 
THROUGHPUT                               -  The total volume in tonnage of import  

                                                             and export production 

 
RORO             -  Roll-on Roll-off Container on Wheels 

 

 
PAX              -  Passengers 

 

 
LCL              -    Less Container Load 
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MONTHMONTHMONTHMONTH           REGIONAL          REGIONAL          REGIONAL          REGIONAL EXTRA REGIONALEXTRA REGIONALEXTRA REGIONALEXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT          TOTALS         TOTALS         TOTALS         TOTALS

GEN. CARGO SUGAR STEEL F'TILIZER CEMENT GEN. CARGOVEHICLESLUMBER FUEL CONT. B'BULK CONT.

B'BULK B'BULK MTLY YTD

JANUARYJANUARYJANUARYJANUARY 1,351            -           765               -           5,059        245               852          -        6,888     9,170      -          -          24,330    24,330    

FEBRUARYFEBRUARYFEBRUARYFEBRUARY 2,504            306           -               -           4,699        235               446          -        6,615     11,774    -          -          26,579    50,909    

MARCHMARCHMARCHMARCH 2,644            -           -               -           4,150        260               4,682       -        5,643     13,472    -          -          30,851    81,760    

APRILAPRILAPRILAPRIL 2,354            300           -               -           6,013        218               1,395       -        5,874     11,682    -          -          27,836    109,596  

MAYMAYMAYMAY 1,951            300           30                 875           5,344        188               40            -        5,187     12,731    -          -          26,646    136,242  

JUNEJUNEJUNEJUNE 2,078            300           -               -           3,302        288               1,805       -        5,547     13,088    -          -          26,408    162,650  

JULYJULYJULYJULY 2,480            -           -               -           7,500        194               21            -        6,178     11,171    -          -          27,544    190,194  

AUGUSTAUGUSTAUGUSTAUGUST 2,448            -           11,136      228               2,267       -        6,400     11,425    -          -          33,904    224,098  

SEPTEMBERSEPTEMBERSEPTEMBERSEPTEMBER 1,929            300           915           1,950        163               1,182       -        6,201     10,527    -          -          23,167    247,265  

OCTOBEROCTOBEROCTOBEROCTOBER 2,396            400           -               -           5,149        317               1,440       -        6,127     14,529    -          -          30,358    277,623  

NOVEMBERNOVEMBERNOVEMBERNOVEMBER 2,946            500           -               -           3,545        294               115          -        4,692     15,163    -          -          27,255    304,878  

DECEMBERDECEMBERDECEMBERDECEMBER 2,915            -           -               853           5,792        357               12            -        5,947     15,902    -          -          31,778    336,656  

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL 27,996          2,406        795               2,643        63,639      2,987            14,257     -        71,299   150,634  -          -          336,656  

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

INBOUND

MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE - 2006

PORT KINGSTOWN (ONLY)
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MONTHMONTHMONTHMONTH            REGIONAL           REGIONAL           REGIONAL           REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL                    EXTRA REGIONAL                    EXTRA REGIONAL                    EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT         TOTALS        TOTALS        TOTALS        TOTALS

GEN. CARGO CONT. GEN. CARGO BANANAS OTHER CONT. B'BULK CONT.

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE MTLY YTD

JANUARYJANUARYJANUARYJANUARY 733                -          2                   1,775       71             1,327      -          -          3,908      3,908      

FEBRUARYFEBRUARYFEBRUARYFEBRUARY 933                -          10                 1,442       53             1,775      -          -          4,213      8,121      

MARCHMARCHMARCHMARCH 1,030             -          1,326            1,494       63             2,237      -          -          6,150      14,271    

APRILAPRILAPRILAPRIL 1,112             -          15                 1,519       46             1,477      -          -          4,169      18,440    

MAYMAYMAYMAY 1,030             -          13                 1,686       77             2,452      -          -          5,258      23,698    

JUNEJUNEJUNEJUNE 1,015             -          8                   1,098       40             266         -          -          2,427      26,125    

JULYJULYJULYJULY 1,004             -          9                   875          14             2,669      -          -          4,571      30,696    

AUGUSTAUGUSTAUGUSTAUGUST 1,009             -          23                 1,124       51             2,519      -          -          4,726      35,422    

SEPTEMBERSEPTEMBERSEPTEMBERSEPTEMBER 1,206             -          9                   962          68             1,928      -          -          4,173      39,595    

OCTOBEROCTOBEROCTOBEROCTOBER 1,209             -          15                 1,331       37             2,669      -          -          5,261      44,856    

NOVEMBERNOVEMBERNOVEMBERNOVEMBER 1,101             -          35                 1,128       64             3,065      -          -          5,393      50,249    

DECEMBERDECEMBERDECEMBERDECEMBER 1,059             -          15                 1,868       58             2,465      -          -          5,465      55,714    

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL 12,441           -          1,480            16,302     642           24,849    -          -          55,714    

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHTORITY

OUTBOUND

MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE - 2006

PORT KINGSTOWN (ONLY)
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MONTHMONTHMONTHMONTH           REGIONAL          REGIONAL          REGIONAL          REGIONAL EXTRA REGIONALEXTRA REGIONALEXTRA REGIONALEXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT  TRANSHIPMENT          TOTALS         TOTALS         TOTALS         TOTALS

GEN. SUGAR STEEL F'TILIZER CEMENT GEN. VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD

CARGO CARGO

B'BULK B'BULK

JANUARYJANUARYJANUARYJANUARY 1,492    500       -     -          5,251      138      946            -         4,458   8,513     -          -            21,298   21,298     

FEBRUARYFEBRUARYFEBRUARYFEBRUARY 2,784    -        -     -          4,101      191      90              -         4,893   12,207   -          -            24,266   45,564     

MARCHMARCHMARCHMARCH 2,955    -        -     -          8,398      1,092   2,108         -         5,365   12,105   -          -            32,023   77,587     

APRILAPRILAPRILAPRIL 1,791    500       -     -          6,264      341      37              -         4,535   9,726     -          -            23,194   100,781   

MAYMAYMAYMAY 2,817    -        -     -          5,104      202      1,572         -         5,802   14,484   -          -            29,981   130,762   

JUNEJUNEJUNEJUNE 6,962    500       -     -          1,950      103      355            -         2,951   10,526   -          -            23,347   154,109   

JULYJULYJULYJULY 2,237    -        -     -          6,021      841      922            -         5,073   16,534   -          -            31,628   185,737   

AUGUSTAUGUSTAUGUSTAUGUST 2,271    500       -     -          6,948      524      552            -         5,863   11,500   -          -            28,158   213,895   

SEPTEMBERSEPTEMBERSEPTEMBERSEPTEMBER 2,175    -        -     -          5,253      185      1,198         -         3,678   13,731   -          -            26,220   240,116   

OCTOBEROCTOBEROCTOBEROCTOBER 2,732    503       -     -          5,800      294      397            -         6,734   14,403   -          -            30,862   270,978   

NOVEMBERNOVEMBERNOVEMBERNOVEMBER 3,076    -        -     -          5,731      256      512            -         2,951   16,253   -          -            28,779   299,757   

DECEMBERDECEMBERDECEMBERDECEMBER 3,026    -        -     -          8,025      657      74              -         5,660   16,258   -          -            33,700   333,457   

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL 34,318  2,503    -     -          68,846    4,824   8,763         -         57,963 156,240 -          -            333,457 

ST VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

INBOUND

MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE - 2007

PORT KINGSTOWN
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                                                                                       OUTBOUND

          MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE - 2007

PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTHMONTHMONTHMONTH            REGIONAL           REGIONAL           REGIONAL           REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL                    EXTRA REGIONAL                    EXTRA REGIONAL                    EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT         TOTALS        TOTALS        TOTALS        TOTALS

GEN. CARGO CONT. GEN. CARGO BANANAS OTHER CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARYJANUARYJANUARYJANUARY 1,006             -          19                  1,909       32              1,459      -          -          4,425      4,425      

FEBRUARYFEBRUARYFEBRUARYFEBRUARY 1,220             -          15                  1,094       22              2,626      -          -          4,977      9,402      

MARCHMARCHMARCHMARCH 1,478             -          17                  1,375       47              3,249      -          -          6,166      15,568    

APRILAPRILAPRILAPRIL 1,472             -          3                    1,612       54              3,002      -          -          6,143      21,711    

MAYMAYMAYMAY 1,513             -          20                  1,203       80              2,568      -          -          5,384      27,095    

JUNEJUNEJUNEJUNE 2,990             -          -                810          34              2,743      -          -          6,577      33,672    

JULYJULYJULYJULY 1,221             -          2                    1,476       43              3,175      -          -          5,917      39,589    

AUGUSTAUGUSTAUGUSTAUGUST 1,149             -          12                  711          57              2,021      -          -          3,950      43,538    

SEPTEMBERSEPTEMBERSEPTEMBERSEPTEMBER 1,330             -          1                    528          76              2,351      -          -          4,286      47,825    

OCTOBEROCTOBEROCTOBEROCTOBER 1,363             -          28                  895          90              2,227      -          -          4,603      52,427    

NOVEMBERNOVEMBERNOVEMBERNOVEMBER 1,593             -          7                    762          36              3,102      -          -          5,500      57,927    

DECEMBERDECEMBERDECEMBERDECEMBER 1,322             -          1                    1,182       48              2,797      -          -          5,350      63,277    

TOTALTOTALTOTALTOTAL 17,657           -          125                13,557     619            31,319    -          -          63,277    

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
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CARGO TRAFFIC IMPORTS AND EXPORTS 

TONNAGE AT PORT KINGSTOWN 2006-2007

336,656

333,457

55,714

63,277

IMPORTS 2006

IMPORTS 2007

EXPORTS 2006

EXPORTS 2007

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

CARGO TRAFFIC - TONNAGE AT PORT KINGSTOWN  2006 – 2007

YEAR IMPORT EXPORT TRAFFIC GROWTH %

2004 267,115  45,083     312,198         6.0

2005 294,316  48,358     342,674         9.8

2006 336,656  55,714     392,370         14.5

2007 333,457  63,277     396,734         1.1



In the year 2007, 13,557 tonnes of bananas were exported from Port Kingstown,  reflecting 

a decrease of 2,745 tonnes or 16.84% compared to 2006 exports.  This decrease in exports 

was mainly attributable to lower production levels  which adversely affected the number of 

tonnage exported mainly in  the latter part of the year from August to November 2007.  

Exports were less than 1,000 tonnes during this period, with September  2007 recording 528  

tonnes.   The banana disease, Moko adversely affected the banana crop and was the main 

contributing factor to the decrease in production levels during the year . 

6 

 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

 BANANA ACTIVITY FOR YEARS 2006 AND 2007
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

                               PORT KINGSTOWN

                              CONTAINER TRAFFIC (2006-2007)

MONTH               DOMESTIC           TRANSHIPMENT             TOTALS (Teus)       TOTAL TONNAGE (Short)

2006 2007 GROWTH (%) 2006 2007 GROWTH (%) 2006 2007 GROWTH (%) 2006 2007 GROWTH (%)

1
ST 
QUARTER

JANUARY 881.5 916.5       3.97             -    -   -                881.5        916.50      3.97             10,497    9,972        (5.00)             

FEBRUARY 995.0       1,038.0    4.32             -    -   -                995.0        1,038        4.32             13,549    14,833      9.48              

MARCH 1,245.0    1,038.5    (16.59)          -    -   -                1,245.0     1,039        (16.59)          15,709    15,354      (2.26)             

3,121.50 2,993      (4.12)            -    -  -               3,121.50  2,993.0    (4.12)            39,755   40,159      1.02              

2
ND
 QUARTER

APRIL 728.5       1,049.5    44.06           -    -   -                728.5        1,049.5     44.06           13,159    12,728      (3.28)             

MAY 1,321.0    1,155.5    (12.53)          -    -   -                1,321.0     1,156        (12.53)          15,183    17,052      12.31            

JUNE 1,225.5    1,173.0    (4.28)            -    -   -                1,225.5     1,173.0     (4.28)            13,354    13,269      (0.64)             

3,275      3,378      3.15             -    -  -                3,275       3,378       3.15             41,696   43,049      3.24              

3
RD
 QUARTER

JULY 1,004.5    1,343.0 33.70           -    -   -                1,004.5     1,343.0     33.70           13,840    19,709      42.41            

AUGUST 1,117.0    1,153.5 3.27             -    -   -                1,117.0     1,153.5     3.27             13,944    13,521      (3.03)             

SEPTEMBER 965.0       1,228.0 27.25           -    -   -                965.0        1,228.0     27.25           12,455    16,082      29.12            

3,086.50 3,724.50 20.67           -    -  100               3,086.50  3,724.50  20.67           40,239   49,312      22.55            

4
TH 
QUARTER

OCTOBER 1,303.0    1,140.5    (12.47)          -    -   -                1,303.0     1,140.5     (12.47)          17,198    16,630      (3.30)             

NOVEMBER 1,359.5    1,334.0    (1.88)            -    -   -                1,359.5     1,334.0     (1.88)            18,228    19,355      6.18              

DECEMBER 1,305.5    1,177.0    (9.84)            -    -   -                1,305.5     1,177.0     (9.84)            18,367    19,049      3.71              

3,968      3,651.50 (7.98)            -    -  -               3,968       3,651.50  (7.98)            53,793   55,034      2.31              

TOTALS 13,451     13,747     2.20             -      -     -                  13,451      13,747      2.20             175,483  187,554    6.88              



ST VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 

CONTAINER TRAFFIC LANDED AND LOADED FOR YEARS

2006 AND 2007
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Container traffic at Port Kingstown showed an increase of 2.2% in 2007, a total of 13,747 containers landed 

compared to 13,451 in 2006.  This increase in traffic may have contributed partly to the 6.88% increase in 

container tonnage which amounted to 187,554 tonnes.  Total calls for container ships in 2007 was 266,  and 

increased by 24.8% to the 213  reported in 2006. 

 

M.V.. OCEAN 
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INBOUND/OUTBOUND

MONTH DOMESTIC                TRANSHIPMENT                       TOTALS LANDED/LOADEDTONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT       10FT      20FT       40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -   3      -     115    1        137    -   -  -  -  - - -   3     -     115    1        137    256      392.5     9,170       

OUT 5      1      132    50      148    4        -   -  -  -  - - 5      1     132    50      148    4        340      489.0     1,327       

FEBRUARY IN -   4      1        175    1        180    -   -  -  -  - - -   4     1        175    1        180    361      540.0     11,774     

OUT 2      -   88      54      148    8        -   -  -  -  - - 2      -  88      54      148    8        300      455.0     1,775       

MARCH IN 1      5      -     200    -     216    -   -  -  -  - - 1      5     -     200    -     216    422      635.0     13,472     

OUT 4      -   146    64      195    4        -   -  -  -  - - 4      -  146    64      195    4        413      610.0     2,237       

APRIL IN -   5      2        196    -     193    -   -  -  -  - - -   5     2        196    -     193    396      586.5     11,682     

